CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, DOMINGUEZ HILLS TUITION AND OTHER MANDATORY FEES 2022-2023 ACADEMIC YEAR (Fall and Spring)

The CSU makes every effort to keep student costs to a minimum. Fees listed in published schedules or student accounts may need to be increased when public funding is inadequate. Therefore, CSU must reserve the right, even after fees are initially charged or initial fee payments are made, to increase or modify any listed fees. All listed fees, other than mandatory systemwide fees, are subject to change without notice, until the date when instruction for a particular semester or quarter has begun. All CSU listed fees should be regarded as estimates that are subject to change upon approval by the Board of Trustees, the Chancellor, or the Presidents, as appropriate. Changes in mandatory systemwide fees will be made in accordance with the requirements of the Working Families Student Fee Transparency and Accountability Act (Sections 66028 - 66028.6 of the Education Code).

All registration fees shown below are mandatory fees for all students with the exceptions noted. Refer to Schedule of Classes for Payment. Deadline information https://www.csudh.edu/class-schedule/.

	Fall 2	2022	Spring 2023	
	Part Time 0 -	Full Time	Part Time 0 -	Full Time
	6.0 Units	6.1 + Units	6.0 Units	6.1 + Units
<u>Undergraduate</u>				
Tuition Fee	\$ 1,665	\$ 2,871	\$ 1,665	\$ 2,871
Student Activity Fee	\$ 70	\$ 70	\$ 65	\$ 65
Student Center Fee *	\$ 171	\$ 171	\$ 171	\$ 171
Health Facilities Fee	\$3	\$ 3	\$3	\$ 3
Health Services Fee **	\$ 130	\$ 130	\$ 130	\$ 130
Instructionally Related Activities Fee	\$ 5	\$ 5	\$ 5	\$ 5
Student Success Fee	\$ 280	\$ 280	\$ 280	\$ 280
Student Involvement and Representation Fee (SIRF)***	\$ 2	\$ 2	\$ 2	\$ 2
Total	\$ 2,326	\$ 3,532	\$ 2,321	\$ 3,527
Qualified Credential				
Tuition Fee	\$ 1,932	\$ 3,330	\$ 1,932	\$ 3,330
Student Activity Fee	\$ 70	\$ 70	\$ 65	\$ 65
Student Center Fee *	\$ 171	\$ 171	\$ 171	\$ 171
Health Facilities Fee	\$3	\$3	\$3	\$3
Health Services Fee **	\$ 130	\$ 130	\$ 130	\$ 130
Instructionally Related Activities Fee	\$ 5	\$ 5	\$ 5	\$ 5
Student Success Fee	\$ 280	\$ 280	\$ 280	\$ 280
Student Involvement and Representation Fee (SIRF)***	\$ 2	\$ 2	\$ 2	\$ 2
Total	\$ 2,593	\$ 3,991	\$ 2,588	\$ 3,986
Graduate				
Tuition Fee	\$ 2,082	\$ 3,588	\$ 2,082	\$ 3,588
Student Activity Fee	\$ 70	\$ 70	\$ 65	\$ 65
Student Center Fee *	\$ 171	\$ 171	\$ 171	\$ 171
Health Facilities Fee	\$3	\$ 3	\$3	\$3
Health Services Fee **	\$ 130	\$ 130	\$ 130	\$ 130
Instructionally Related Activities Fee	\$ 5	\$ 5	\$ 5	\$ 5
Student Success Fee	\$ 280	\$ 280	\$ 280	\$ 280
Student Involvement and Representation Fee (SIRF)***	\$ 2	\$ 2	\$ 2	\$ 2
Total	\$ 2,743	\$ 4,249	\$ 2,738	\$ 4,244

Graduate Business Professional Program Fee shall be assessed to students for coursework required in state-supported professional masters of business degree programs that are subject to accreditation by the Association to Advance Collegiate Schools of Business International (AACSB International). This fee shall be charged in the amount of \$270 per credit unit and is in addition to the Tuition Fee and Other Mandatory Fees.

Non-Resident Tuition Fee	\$396/unit	\$396/unit	\$396/unit	\$396/unit
--------------------------	------------	------------	------------	------------

If you are not a resident of California, Non-Resident Tuition Fee shall be charged at \$396 for each unit of credit taken and is in addition to the Tuition Fee and Other Mandatory Fees.

^{*}Nursing Students are charged \$43 Student Center Fee

^{**}Nursing Students are exempt from this fee.

^{***}This is not a mandatory fee; it is optional. This fee is charged to all students unless they choose to opt out of the fee, which can be done via your student portal.